

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## State of West Virginia Master Agreement

Order Date: 2016-05-13

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0612 0612 DPS1324 Procurement Folder: 485 Document Name: Converted DPS1324 Reason for Modification: Document Description: LOW BAND MOBILE RADIOS Change Order 2 To renew the contract from January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 under same terms and conditions. Renewals Remaining: 0 Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement **Buyer Name:** Telephone: Email: Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2014-01-01 Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2016-12-31

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: 000000173176 A V LAUTTAMUS COMMUNICATIONS

1344 COVE HILL RD

WEIRTON

WV 26062

US

Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9999

Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000 Discount Days: 0

Requestor Name: Carole Woodyard

Requestor Email: carole.a.woodyard@wvsp.gov

Requestor Phone: (304) 746-2141

FILE LOCATION\_

INVOIGE TO			- Shiji: 10	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE		STATE OF WEST VIR	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE		VARIOUS LOCATION	VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
SOUTH CHARLESTON	WV 25309	No City	WV 99999	
US		us		

Purchasing Division's File Copy

**Total Order Amount** 

Open End

SCANNED

KJD Slight

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY: DATE:

**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON F** 

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

SIGNED BY

DATE ELECTRONIC OGNAT **ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION** 

SIGNED BY: DATE: 5-24-16

**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE** 

Date Printed: May 13, 2016

Order Number: DPS1324

Page:

FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA 001 8/14

## **Extended Description:**

Change Order 2 - To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016

Renewals remaining: 0

LOW BAND MOBILE RADIOS

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
1	43191510			LS	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			
	- D4 - 1 2 - M				,

Commodity Line Description: LOW BAND TWO-WAY RADIOS

**Extended Description:** 

LOW BAND TWO-WAY RADIOS

 Date Printed:
 May 13, 2016
 Order Number:
 DPS1324
 Page: 2
 FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001
 8/14

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
DPS1324	Draft	LOW BAND MOBILE RADIOS	of 3

## ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions



WWW.WYEP. BOY

Earl Ray Tomblin

Colonel C. R. "Jay" Emithers Superintendent

December 17, 2015

AV Lauttamus Communications 1344 Cove Hill Road Welrton, WV 26062

RB: Contract DPS 1324

Sincerely,

Carole Woodyard Director of Purchasing

Carole Droodyard

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER